FISCAL IMPACT: None expected from this item today, pending quotes at higher SIRs.

BACKGROUND: The property insurance market, particularly for California wildfire risk, continues to
be extremely challenging, with the most recent impact an increase in the minimum deductibles from
$5,000 to $25,000, with $50,000 minimums for police vehicles and increasing deductibles for vehicles
valued $250,000 and above. The main alternative for vehicle coverage offers lower deductibles but no
replacement cost coverage after three years from purchase.

It is unlikely deductibles will return to previous levels any time soon, if ever, and we could see further
hardening if wildfire and weather-related losses continue to impact the markets. The Town of Paradise
continues to be subject to a $2.5M wildfire deductible that others have avoided so far.

ATTACHMENT: Current program funding and FY 22/23 pro forma estimates

Page 232 of 247

Member Entity
Property
Deductible

ALL RISK (TIV)
(Real, Personal,

BI/Rents, Tax, and
Fine Arts, Minus

COC)
All Risk Primary

Property Premium

Property
Insurance
Additional
Coverage
Premiums

2021/22
Total All Risk

Property Premium

Values 0.1588680$   Value
Anderson $25,000 $35,887,666 $57,014 $28,281 $85,295
Auburn $25,000 $53,388,451 $84,817 $41,493 $126,310
Colusa $25,000 $54,506,673 $86,594 $41,484 $128,078
Corning
Dixon $25,000 $127,294,575 $202,230 $101,759 $303,989
Elk Grove
Folsom $25,000 $252,134,346 $400,561 $219,309 $619,870
Galt $25,000 $118,378,971 $188,066 $91,181 $279,247
Gridley $25,000 $34,796,076 $55,280 $31,204 $86,483
Ione $25,000 $28,927,847 $45,957 $27,342 $73,299
Jackson $25,000 $36,424,522 $57,867 $27,996 $85,863
Lincoln  $25,000 $223,805,896 $355,556 $172,671 $528,227
Marysville  $25,000 $26,443,377 $42,010 $21,361 $63,371
Nevada City
Oroville $25,000 $50,896,652 $80,858 $45,574 $126,433
Paradise $25,000 $14,146,272 $22,474 $19,212 $41,686
Placerville
Red Bluff $25,000 $60,573,119 $96,231 $53,320 $149,551
Rio Vista $25,000 $51,747,886 $82,211 $40,633 $122,843
Rocklin $25,000 $86,055,433 $136,715 $88,967 $225,681
Willows
Yuba City  $25,000 $229,865,106 $365,182 $235,404 $600,586
TOTAL $1,485,272,868 $2,359,623 $1,287,190 $3,646,813

Rate Per $100/Amount

2021 Renewal

Page 233 of 247

Member Entity
Property
Deductible

ALL RISK (TIV)
(Real, Personal,

BI/Rents, Tax, and
Fine Arts, Minus

COC)

Estimated NCCSIF
Banking Layer
$0 ‐ $25,000
80% Funding

NCCSIF Shared
Risk Layer
$25,000 ‐
$250,000

80% Funding

All Risk Excess
Property Premium

$250,000 SIR

Additional
Coverage

Premiums, Taxes
& Fees

Target 2022/23
Total All Risk

Property Premium
Values 0.016 0.037 0.125$   Value

Anderson $25,000 $35,887,666 $5,742 $13,278 $44,860 $28,281 $86,419
Auburn $25,000 $53,388,451 $8,542 $19,754 $66,736 $41,493 $127,982
Colusa $25,000 $54,506,673 $8,721 $20,167 $68,133 $41,484 $129,785
Dixon $25,000 $127,294,575 $20,367 $47,099 $159,118 $101,759 $307,976
Folsom $25,000 $252,134,346 $40,341 $93,290 $315,168 $219,309 $627,767
Galt $25,000 $118,378,971 $18,941 $43,800 $147,974 $91,181 $282,955
Gridley $25,000 $34,796,076 $5,567 $12,875 $43,495 $31,204 $87,573
Ione $25,000 $28,927,847 $4,628 $10,703 $36,160 $27,342 $74,205
Jackson $25,000 $36,424,522 $5,828 $13,477 $45,531 $27,996 $87,004
Lincoln  $25,000 $223,805,896 $35,809 $82,808 $279,757 $172,671 $535,236
Marysville  $25,000 $26,443,377 $4,231 $9,784 $33,054 $21,361 $64,199
Oroville $25,000 $50,896,652 $8,143 $18,832 $63,621 $45,574 $128,027
Paradise $25,000 $14,146,272 $2,263 $5,234 $17,683 $19,212 $42,129
Red Bluff $25,000 $60,573,119 $9,692 $22,412 $75,716 $53,320 $151,448
Rio Vista $25,000 $51,747,886 $8,280 $19,147 $64,685 $40,633 $124,464
Rocklin $25,000 $86,055,433 $13,769 $31,841 $107,569 $88,967 $228,377
Yuba City  $25,000 $229,865,106 $36,778 $85,050 $287,331 $235,404 $607,786
TOTAL $1,485,272,868 $237,644 $549,551 1,856,591$   $1,287,190 $3,693,332

2022 Pro Forma w/ Shared Risk Layer

Rate Per $100/Amount

Page 234 of 247

Member Entity
Property
Deductible

ALL RISK (TIV)
(Real, Personal,

BI/Rents, Tax, and
Fine Arts, Minus

COC)

Estimated NCCSIF
Banking Layer
$0 ‐ $25,000
80% Funding

NCCSIF Shared
Risk Layer
$25,000 ‐
$500,000

80% Funding

All Risk Excess
Property Premium

$500,000 SIR

Additional
Coverage

Premiums, Taxes
& Fees

Target 2022/23
Total All Risk

Property Premium
Values 0.016 0.052 0.110$   Value

Anderson $25,000 $35,887,666 $5,742 $18,662 $39,476 $28,281 $86,419
Auburn $25,000 $53,388,451 $8,542 $27,762 $58,727 $41,493 $127,982
Colusa $25,000 $54,506,673 $8,721 $28,343 $59,957 $41,484 $129,785
Dixon $25,000 $127,294,575 $20,367 $66,193 $140,024 $101,759 $307,976
Folsom $25,000 $252,134,346 $40,341 $131,110 $277,348 $219,309 $627,767
Galt $25,000 $118,378,971 $18,941 $61,557 $130,217 $91,181 $282,955
Gridley $25,000 $34,796,076 $5,567 $18,094 $38,276 $31,204 $87,573
Ione $25,000 $28,927,847 $4,628 $15,042 $31,821 $27,342 $74,205
Jackson $25,000 $36,424,522 $5,828 $18,941 $40,067 $27,996 $87,004
Lincoln  $25,000 $223,805,896 $35,809 $116,379 $246,186 $172,671 $535,236
Marysville  $25,000 $26,443,377 $4,231 $13,751 $29,088 $21,361 $64,199
Oroville $25,000 $50,896,652 $8,143 $26,466 $55,986 $45,574 $128,027
Paradise $25,000 $14,146,272 $2,263 $7,356 $15,561 $19,212 $42,129
Red Bluff $25,000 $60,573,119 $9,692 $31,498 $66,630 $53,320 $151,448
Rio Vista $25,000 $51,747,886 $8,280 $26,909 $56,923 $40,633 $124,464
Rocklin $25,000 $86,055,433 $13,769 $44,749 $94,661 $88,967 $228,377
Yuba City  $25,000 $229,865,106 $36,778 $119,530 $252,852 $235,404 $607,786
TOTAL $1,485,272,868 $237,644 $772,342 1,633,800$   $1,287,190 $3,693,332

2022 Pro Forma w/ Shared Risk Layer

Rate Per $100/Amount

Page 235 of 247

BACK TO AGENDA

Northern California Cities Self Insurance Fund
Executive Committee Meeting

March 24, 2022

A Public Entity Joint Powers Authority

c/o Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. | 2180 Harvard St., Ste. 460, Sacramento, CA 95815 | Phone: 916.643.2700 | Fax: 916.643.2750

Agenda Item G.7.

FY 22/23 NORCAL CITIES EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
ROTATION & OFFICERS

INFORMATION ITEM

ISSUE: Membership on the NCCSIF EC rotates annually, and each Member serves for a two-year term.
NCCSIF Officers are selected from the EC as needed. The July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 term for the